More information
can be viewed here.
Air Gripper Unit
for Collaborative Robots
Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd.
Dual-Arm SCARA Robot
[duAro 1, 2] compliant
A K-AddOn registered product

Higher rigidity (Compared with the same size of the existing MHZ2)
1
How to Order
q Number of fingers
2 2
w Bore size
16 16 mm
e Action
D Double acting
t Number of auto switches
Nil 2
S 1
N n
y Attachment for testing
Nil Without attachment
A With attachment
u Protective cover
Nil Without protective
cover
C With protective cover
RoHS
For Kawasaki Heavy
Industries, Ltd.
JMHZ 2 16 D M9BW X7500 A C KA
*  Lead wire length symbols:
 0.5 m ························ Nil (Example) M9NW
 1 m ························  M (Example) M9NWM
 3 m ························· L (Example) M9NWL
 5 m ························· Z (Example) M9NWZ
*   When using the 2-color indicator type, please make the setting so that the indicator is lit in red to ensure the detection at the
proper position of the air gripper.
*  Product mounting bolts are included in the package.
*1  Auto switches marked with a “v” are produced upon receipt of order.
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to the Web Catalog and the Best Pneumatics Catalog for further information on auto switches.
r Auto switch
Symbol Specifications Model
Nil Without auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
—
M9B
Solid state auto
switch
D-M9B
M9N D-M9N
M9P D-M9P
M9BW 2-color indicator
solid state auto
switch
D-M9BW
M9NW D-M9NW
M9PW D-M9PW
Type
Special
function
Electrical
entry
Indicator
light
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length [m]*1
Pre-wired
connector
Applicable load
DC AC In-line
0.5
(Nil)